
2023 SJB Teacher Wish List 
Teacher & Staff Appreciation Week is May 8-12 

Wish List & Student Gift Day is Wednesday, May 10  

 

KINDERGARTEN 

Mrs. Benson – Room 7 

bensonc@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Teachers Pay Teachers 

o Michaels 

o Target 

o Culvers  

o Hobby Lobby 

o Jersey Mike’s 

Mrs. Elizabeth Lenz (Sub for Mrs. Cruz) – Room 8 

lenze@stjohnnyb.org  

• Student prize box items – you choose! 

• Your choice! Thank You!! 

• Gift Cards to: 

o Michael’s or Crafty Place 

o Lakeshore 

o Target 

o Office Max 

 

FIRST GRADE 

Mrs. Maria Koskie – Room 101 

koskiem@stjohnnyb.org 

• Dots Pretzels 

• Wintergreen lifesavers (individually wrapped) 

• Gift Cards to: 

o  Any restaurant 

o Target 

o Teachers Pay Teachers 

Miss Ptak – Room 102 

ptakd@stjohnnyb.org 

• Individually wrapped treats for students  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Teachers Pay Teachers 

o Visa 

o Target 

o Caribou or Starbucks 

o Any restaurant 

o Malmborg’s Garden Center 

**Kindergarten’s adopted teacher/staff member Mrs. Perez 

Ms. Emily Perez – Art  

pereze@stjohnnyb.org 

• Colored Post-it Notes 

• Astrobrights Colored Copy Paper in ‘Primary One’ 

and ‘Cool’ Colors 

• Gift Cards to: 

o Target 

o Jimmy John’s 

o Caribou 

o Amazon 

o Barnes & Noble 

 

**First Grade’s adopted teacher/staff member is Mrs. Wacek 

Mrs. Wacek – Admin/Volunteers-Virtus 

waceka@stjohnnyb.org 

• Bright colored post-it notes 

• Mini succulent plant (any variety | any color) 

• Gift Cards to: 

o Target 

o Amazon 

o Hobby Lobby 

o Chipotle 

o Jimmy John’s 
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SECOND GRADE 

Mrs. Shelley Paige – Room 103 

paiges@stjohnnyb.org 

• Flair Pens (fun colors!) 

• Gift Cards to: 

o Costco 

o Amazon 

o Culvers 

o Hobby Lobby 

o Caribou 

o Aldi 

o Target 

 

Mrs. Betsey Krohn – Room 104 

krohnb@stjohnnyb.org 

• Flair pens, colors and black! 

• Gift cards to:  
o Target 
o Starbucks 
o Good Earth (for the juice bar!) 
o Piada (restaurant) 
o Lunds/Byerlys (for fresh fruit!) 
o Lifetime fitness café 
o Total Wine 
o Juut 
o Sanctuary Salon Spa (Eden Prairie) 

 
 

THIRD GRADE 

Ms. Mary Jordan (sub for Mrs. Heather Meyer) – Room 105 

• Gift Cards – Surprise her! 

Ms. Katie Beitz – Room 106 

beitzk@stjohnnyb.org  

• Board games for the classroom 

• Wax melts 
• Gift Cards to: 

o Target 
o Starbucks, Caribou, or Dunkin' Donuts 
o Amazon 
o Chipotle 
o Good Restaurants 

 

 

 

**Second Grade’s adopted teacher/staff is the Kitchen Crew 

(Mrs. Jayne Walker & Mrs. Becky McMahon) 

Mrs. Jayne Walker – Kitchen Supervisor 

walkerj@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Target 

o Amazon 

o Caribou 

o Home Depot 

o Local restaurants 

Ms. Becky McMahon – Kitchen 

mcmahonb@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Target 

o Amazon 

o Caribou 

o Local restaurants 

 

**Third Grade’s adopted teacher/staff member is Mrs. 

Thienes  

Mrs. Thienes – Office/Admin/Tads Tuition 

thienesj@stjohnnyb.org  

• Digital Clock 

• Gift Cards to: 

o Caribou 

o Target 

o Amazon 

o Barnes and Noble 

o Garden Center (Malmborg’s Waldoch’s, etc.) 
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FOURTH GRADE 

Mr. Adam Kiwus – Room 107 

kiwusa@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift cards – Surprise Him! 

Mrs. Christina Reina – Room 108  

reinac@stjohnnyb.org  

• Fun games for the classroom 

• New books for the classroom 

• Colored Sharpie markers  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Subway 

o Chipotle 

o Jimmy John’s 

o Caribou 

o Starbucks 

o Target 

o Any good restaurant for dinner 

 

FIFTH GRADE 

Mrs. Mary Wraneschetz – Room 109  
wraneschetzm@stjohnnyb.org  

• Paper Mate Flair Pens 

• Post-It Notes pop up type  

• Gift Cards to: 
o Barnes and Noble 
o The Exchange 
o Target 

 
Mrs. Maxwell – Room 110 
maxwelll@stjohnnyb.org  

• Flair Pens (many colors) 

• Post It Notes - pop up type 

• Gift Cards to: 
o Teacher Pay Teacher 
o Target 
o Walmart 

• Classroom games, like: 
o Prime Climb 
o Mexican Train 
o Rummikub 
o Shut the box dice game 
o Cribbage and decks of cards 

 

 

**Fourth Grade’s adopted teacher/staff member is 

Mrs. Barsness 

Mrs. Barsness -  Technology/Marketing/Enrollment 

barsnessm@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Target 

o Starbucks or Caribou 

o Amazon 

o Jimmy Johns 

o Hobby Lobby 

 

**Fifth Grade’s adopted teacher/staff member is Mr. 

Moore 

Mr. Moore – Music 

mooret@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Target 

o Amazon 

o Crisp & Green or Sweetgreen 

o Chipotle 

o Jimmy John’s 

o Teachers Pay Teachers 
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MIDDLE SCHOOL 

Mrs. Jennifer Carroll – Room 111 

carrollj@stjohnnyb.org  

• Lifesavers (orange) – Individually wrapped 

• Thank You Cards 

• Diet Dr. Pepper 

• Chocolate (any kind) 

• Post-It notes - pop up style (fun colors) 

• Gift Cards to: 
o Amazon 
o Target 
o Anywhere for dinner (Chipotle, Tavern Grill, 

Cane’s, Applebee’s, etc.) 
o Holiday Gas Station 
o Gift Cards – Hobby Lobby 

Mrs. Bridget Troxel – Room 112 
troxelb@stjohnnyb.org 

• Post-it Notes – pop up type – fun colors 

• 3M Command replacement strips – various sizes 

• Thank you notes 

• Blank note cards 

• Flair Pens 

• Gift Cards to: 
o Joann’s, Michael’s, Hobby Lobby 
o Target 
o Caribou Coffee  
o Gift Cards – Dairy Queen, Applebee’s, Buffalo Wild Wings, Chipotle, Dinner out 

 

Ms. Fink -  Room 3 

finkm@stjohnnyb.org  

• Decks of playing cards 

• Jolly Ranchers or Starbursts 

• Giant Post-it notes 

• Gift cards to: 

o Davanni's 

o Half Price Books or Barnes & Noble 

Mr. Steffl -  Room 4 

steffls@stjohnnyb.org  

• Jolly Ranchers or Wintergreen Lifesavers 

• Thank you note cards  

• Gift Cards to: 

o  Target 

o Cub Foods 

o Caribou 

o AMC Movies 

o Amazon 

**Sixth Grade’s adopted teacher/staff member is 

Dr. Howard – Student Resources 

Dr. Howard – Education Specialist 

howarda@stjohnnyb.org 

• Gift cards – Target 

• Materials for stem projects (straws, 
toothpicks, popsicle sticks, ping pong balls, 
decks of cards, gum drops 

• Snacks for the Resource Room 

• Exercise Ball for Movement Room 

• Padded exercise mat for Movement Room 

 

**Seventh Grade’s adopted teacher/staff member is Mr. 

Van Beusekom  

Mr. Van Beusekom – Physical Education 

vanbeusekomc@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift cards to: 
o Amazon 
o Target 
o Dick’s Sporting Goods 
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Mrs. Jeanne Dompierre – Room 5 

dompierrej@stjohnnyb.org  

• 500-1000 piece puzzles 

• Blank note cards 

• Rubik’s Race Game  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Target 

o Caribou 

o Michael’s 

o Barnes and Noble 

o Lakeshore Learning 

o Hobby Lobby 

o Perkins or other restaurants 

Ms. Joni Sundstrom -  Room 6 

sundstromj@stjohnnyb.org  

• Individually wrapped lifesaver mints for students 

• Thank you cards 

• Blank note cards 

• Gift Cards to: 

o Caribou or Starbucks 

o Barnes and Noble or Half Price Books 

o Target 

 

 

PRE-KINDERGARTEN & CARE CREW 

Mrs. Jolene Pick – Pre-K 

pickj@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards to Amazon 

Miss Amy Lonsky – Pre-K 

lonskya@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards – Surprise her! 

Miss Mary Ann – Pre-K 

dircksm@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Cub Foods 

o Byerly’s 

o Kowalski’s 

o Trader Joe’s 

o Home Goods 

 

Miss Jessica Moore – Pre-K 

moorej@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Amazon 

o Target 

Mrs. Jane Jaskulka – Pre-K 

jaskulkaj@stjohnnyb.org  

• Visa Gift Card 

 

 

 

 

 

**Eighth Grade’s adopted teacher/staff member is Mrs. Bobnick  

Mrs. Tina Bobnick – Media Center 

bobnickt@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards to: 

o Amazon 

o Half Price Books 

o Caribou 
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Mrs. Julie Sawyer – Pre-K 

sawyerj@stjohnnyb.org  

• Constructive Playthings Translucent Pattern 
Blocks, Light Table Manipulatives (available on 
Amazon) 

• 62 piece Plastic Practice Set Transparent Letters 
and Numbers (available on Amazon) 

• Etch A Sketch 

• Puzzles 

• Small Barbie House 

• SGILE Magnetic Drawing Board (available on 
Amazon) 

• Gift Cards to: 
o Amazon 
o Hobby Lobby 
o Dollar Store 

• Books:   
o The Pigeon Will Ride the Roller Coaster 

by Mo Willems 
o Weather Girls by Aki 
o The Red Lemon by Bob Staake 
o Zen Pig by Mark Brown 
o This Book is Perfect by Ron Keres     

 

 

Mrs. Michelle Molenaar – Pre-K 

molenaarm@stjohnnyb.org  

• Better World Books gift card---

betterworldbooks.com 

• Gift Cards to:  

o Hobby Lobby 

o Lakeshore Learning 

o Target  

Miss Anna Molenaar – Pre-K 

molenaara@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards - Surprise Her! 

Mrs. Dehlia Austin – Pre-K 

austind@stjohnnyb.org  

• Gift Cards - Target 

Mrs. Brianne McCaffrey – CGS Coordinator 

mccaffreyb@stjohnnyb.org 

• Hobby Lobby Gift Card 

• Etsy Gift Card 

Mrs. Melanie Dowell – Care Crew 

• Gift Cards - Surprise Her! 
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